TOUCHMINI

v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2

v2

v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
v2
vl
vl
vl
vl/v2
vl

FEATURES*

Device Sales Reporting
Voucher Redemption
Available Serves

Stock on Hand (SoH)
Call Away

Happy Hours
Nutritional Information
Specials / Promotions
Mix n Match

Table Service
Calculate Tender Change
Bypass KVS (TTDB)

Record Sales in Alternate Location

Multi-Linking Products**
QR-Code Receipt

Allergens

Device Transfers

Event Area Service
Account Charge

Pay With Points

Member Sign In

EGM Lookup**

EGM Order Tag

Discounts

Member Campaigns™*
Quick Service Order Tags
Surcharge

Quick Service Mode
Refunds

Standardised Keyboard Layout
Device Config & Log Export
User Login (Forced)
Reverse Transactions

Lock Teminal To Event Area
Discounts & Surcharges
Mix n Match

Auto Finalising Orders

Sell A Package Of Products

* Feature - Select for more information

** Upon release TMv2 now feature parity w/ TMv1

FEATURES BY RELEASES

RELEASES
Coming Sep Jul Feb Dec Oct Aug May Jan Jul Feb
Soon 25 25 25 24 24 24 24 24 23 23
10.77+
TMv3.1.6
10.76.9+
Eloud
10.74.9+
10.74.8+
10.74.7+
10.74+
Eloud
10.73+
10.66+
10.72.8
10.72.8
(Pilot
Only)
10.70+
10.66+
10.60+
10.51+
10.50+

*Version - The minimum Swiftpos version required.

** Available in v10.74+. Not available in V10.73 or
v10.73x (refreshes)


https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-redeem-a-voucher
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-for-available-serves
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-for-stock-on-hand
https://ooliogroup.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/swiftpos/ESIrgOVc_FBOheO4KqLEXqkBalTfRHYMaT4eh6NNBrK9nw?e=OT7FTB
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/happy-hour-setup
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/bo-products-nutrients
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/specials-promotions
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-mix-n-match
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-and-use-table-service
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-calculate-tender-change
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tm-device-configuration-tabs#bypass-kvs
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tm-device-configuration-tabs#record-sales-in-alternate-location
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/pos-key-multi-link-999
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/sp-allergens#how-to-detect-allergens-touchmini
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-transfer-devices-between-locations/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-for-event-service-modes/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-charge-to-an-account/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-pay-with-points/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-sign-in-as-a-member
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/index.php/docs/configure/#egm-lookup
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-for-discounts/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-device-configuration-tabs#quick-service
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-how-to-configure-for-surcharges/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tmv2-device-configuration-tabs#quick-service
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tm-how-to-refund-an-order-sale/
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tm-how-to-refund-an-order-sale
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/bo-how-to-lock-a-terminal-to-an-area
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/order-sale-features-outline
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/order-sale-features-outline
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/vm-menus-oa-settings-menu-option#enable-auto-finalise
https://help.swiftpos.com.au/tm-how-to-sell-a-package-of-products

