## **FEATURES BY RELEASES**

**RELEASES** 

<b>TOURS</b> 11 11 11 11	FEATURES*	KELEASES											
TOUCHMINI		Coming Soon	Sep 25	Jul 25	Feb 25	Dec 24	Oct 24	Aı 2		May 24	Jan 24	Jul 23	Feb 23
v2	Device Sales Reporting	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•
v2	Voucher Redemption	•	10.77+	•		•				•	•		•
v2	Available Serves		TM ./2 1 /	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•
v2	Stock on Hand (SoH)	·	TM v3.1.6	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•
v2	Call Away	•	•	10.76.9+	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•
v2	Happy Hours				•	•	•		•	•	•		•
v2	Nutritional Information	•	•	Cloud	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Specials / Promotions				•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Mix n Match				10.74.9+	•	•		•	•	•	•	•
v2	Table Service					•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Calculate Tender Change	•	•	•	10.74.8+	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Bypass KVS (TTDB)				40.74.7.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Record Sales in Alternate Location	•	•	•	10.74.7+	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Multi-Linking Products**				10.74+	•			•	•	•		•
v2	QR-Code Receipt				10.74+	•	•		•	•	•		•
v2	Allergens	•	•	•	•	Cloud	•	•	•	•	•		•
v2	Device Transfers	•	•	•	•	•	10.73+		•	•	•	•	•
v2	Event Area Service	•	•	•	•	•	10.66+	•	•	•	•		•
v2	Account Charge								•	•	•	•	•
v2	Pay With Points	•	•	•	•	•	•	10.72.8	•	•	•	•	•
v2	Member Sign In								•	•	•	•	•
v2	EGM Lookup**									•	•	•	•
v2	EGM Order Tag								10.72.8	•	•	•	•
v2	Discounts							٠	(Pilot Only)	•	•	•	•
v2	Member Campaigns**									•	•	•	•
v2	Quick Service Order Tags									•	•	•	•
v2	Surcharge									•	•	•	•
v2	Quick Service Mode										•	•	•
v2	Refunds										•	•	•
v2	Standardised Keyboard Layout	•	•	•			•	•		10.70+	•	•	•
v2	Device Config & Log Export										•	•	•
v2	User Login (Forced)										•	•	•
v2	Reverse Transactions											٠	•
v1	Lock Teminal To Event Area	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	10.66+	•	•
v1	Discounts & Surcharges	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	10.60+	•
v1	Mix n Match												
v1/v2	Auto Finalising Orders	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	10.51+
v1	Sell A Package Of Products	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	10.50+

<sup>\*</sup> Feature - Select for more information

<sup>\*</sup> Version - The minimum Swiftpos version required.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Available in v10.74+. Not available in V10.73 or v10.73x (refreshes)